Exhaust Tube
Exhaust Tube
Exhaust Tube
Exhaust Tube
Connecter
Exhaust Tube
Support Foil

CRI
(Ra)
Life
(hrs)
Dimensions（mm）
Schematic Base
Diameter Total
Length
Luminous
Center
DIS-1H 80 125 ANY 6,000 8,400 >80 200 17 75 39 Fig-1 GZX9.5
DIS-2H 70 200 ANY 6,000 15,000 >90 200 20 80 39 Fig-1 GZY9.5
DIS-4H 70 400 ANY 6,000 33,000 >90 750 23 110 60 Fig-1 GZZ9.5
DIS-6H 95 575 ANY 6,000 49,000 >90 1000 30 145 70 Fig-2 G22
DIS-8H 95 800 ANY 6,000 70,000 >95 1000 31 70 145 Fig-2 G22
DIS-12H 100 1,200 ANY 6,000 110,000 >90 750 42 200 107 Fig-3 G38
DIS-18H 150 1,800 ANY 6,000 160,000 >90 750 42 200 107 Fig-3 G38
DIS-25H 115 2,500 ANY 6,000 220,000 >90 500 60 240 127 Fig-4 G38
DIS-40H 200 4,000 ANY 6,000 380,000 >90 500 75 255 142 Fig-4 G38
DIS-60H 120 6,000 ANY 6,000 600,000 >90 300 85 360 210 Fig-5 G38
DIS-90H 165 9,000 ANY 6,000 875,000 >90 400 85 360 210 Fig-5 G38
DIS-120H 160 12,000 ANY 6,000 1,100,000 >90 250 103 450 255 Fig-5 G38
DIS-180H
VIVD 225 18,000 ANY 6,000 1,650,000 >90 350 103 470 260 Fig-6 G51
Item Voltage Wattage Burning
Direction

Direction
CCT
(K)
Lumens
(Lm)
CRI
(Ra)
Life
(hrs)
Dimensions（mm）
Schematic Base
Diameter Total
Length
Luminous
Center
KSR575S/DE/70 95 575 ANY 7,000 40,300 80 750 20 138 115 Fig-3 SFc 10-4
KSR700S/DE/60 70 700 ANY 6,000 59,000 75 750 18 138 115 Fig-3 SFc 10-4
KSR700S/DE/72 70 700 ANY 7,200 59,000 75 750 18 138 115 Fig-3 SFc 10-4
KSR1200S/DE/60 100 1,200 ANY 6,000 110,000 90 750 22 138 115 Fig-3 SFc 10-4
KSR1200S/DE/72 100 1,200 ANY 7,200 110,000 75 750 21 138 115 Fig-3 SFc 10-4
KSR1500S/DE/60 115 1,500 ANY 6,000 145,000 90 750 22 138 115 Fig-3 SFc 10-4
GY9.5 PGJX28 PGJX36 PGJX50
Fig-4
Base Figure
SFc10-4
Schematic
Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3
Item Voltage Wattage Burning
Direction
CCT
(K)
Lumens
(Lm)
CRI
(Ra)
Life
(hrs)
Dimensions（mm）
Schematic Base
Diameter Total
Length
Luminous
Center
KSD250/2/SE 94 250 ANY 9,000 18,000 60 2000 23 108 55 Fig-4 GY9.5
KSR575/2/SE 97 575 ANY 8,000 49,000 80 1000 29 125 65 Fig-4 GX9.5
KSR700/2/SE 70 700 ANY 7,200 55,000 70 1000 29 155 75 Fig-5 G22
KSR1200SA/60 100 1,200 ANY 6,000 96,000 75 750 26 133 59 Fig-7 GY22
KSR1200/2/SE 100 1,200 ANY 7,200 110,000 75 800 40 175 85 Fig-5 G22
Item Voltage Wattage Burning
Direction
CCT
(K)

DTY 120 10000 3200 290000 500 85 410 254 Fig-2 G38
Item Voltage Wattage CCT
(K)
Lumens
(Lm)
Life
(hrs)
Dimensions（mm）
Schematic Basediameter Total Length Luminous
Center
KP83/220V 220-230 10000 3200 280000 500 85 405 254 Fig-3 G38
KP83/240V 240 10000 3200 28000 500 85 405 254 Fig-3 G38
KP120H/120V 120 12000 3400 400000 150 85 410 254 Fig-2 G38
KP120H/230V 220-230 12000 3400 400000 130 85 410 254 Fig-2 G38
KP120H/240V 240 12000 3300 360000 130 85 410 254 Fig-2 G38
KP200/208V 208 20000 3200 580000 400 103 560 354 Fig-4 G38
KP200/220V 220-230 20000 3200 580000 400 103 560 354 Fig-4 G38
KP200/240V 240 20000 3200 580000 400 103 560 354 Fig-4 G38
KP240H/220V 220-230 24000 3400 800000 150 103 560 354 Fig-4 G38
KP240H/240V 240 24000 3400 800000 150 103 560 354 Fig-4 G38
H
al
og
en